24 LC 112 1968

House Resolution 1052

By: Representatives Au of the 50th, Tran of the 80th, Mughal of the 105th, Park of the 107th, Draper of the 90th, and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Congratulating and commending The Vibha Dream Mile upon its 25th anniversary; and for
- 2 other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, first beginning in 1998 in Atlanta, Georgia, The Vibha Dream Mile provides
- 4 education to underprivileged communities in the United States and India with the goal of
- 5 enhancing foundational literacy levels in schools serving such communities; and
- 6 WHEREAS, by giving children access to quality education and mentorship, The Vibha
- 7 Dream Mile empowers youth to break the cycle of poverty and learn the vital knowledge
- 8 necessary to build a brighter future; and
- 9 WHEREAS, over the years, The Vibha Dream Mile has supported more than 180,000
- 10 children and impacted more than 3 million; and
- 11 WHEREAS, the employees of this distinguished organization are staunch supporters of the
- 12 underserved who unselfishly devote innumerable hours of their time and talents to the youth
- 13 of this state and beyond; and

24 LC 112 1968

14 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that The Vibha Dream Mile be appropriately

- 15 honored during this special time.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 17 the members of this body congratulate The Vibha Dream Mile upon the grand occasion of
- 18 its 25th anniversary; commend it for its many outstanding contributions on behalf of the
- 19 youth of Georgia; and extend best wishes for its continued growth, development, and
- 20 success.
- 21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to The
- 23 Vibha Dream Mile.